Data Protection



All information, insofar as it constitutes personal data, shall be processed both by MMH Malta Limited and by the Supplier in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 586 of the Laws of Malta (Data Protection Act) and also in accordance with the <u>EU Regulation 679/2016</u>.

In providing any data to MMH Malta Limited, the Supplier understands and agrees that such data will be processed and shared amongst all group companies to the extent permitted by law. The Supplier consents that the personal data provided to MMH Malta Limited may be transferred to third parties in the course of any contract to which MMH Malta Limited is a party, and/or who have a legitimate interest in receiving such data. It shall be the responsibility of the Supplier to attain the consent of the respective data subject prior to passing on information/documentation to MMH Malta Limited.

Personal data shall be retained for the duration of the commercial relationship between the Parties and for ten (10) years following the end of such relationship, unless a longer retention period is required by any law.

Angelique Abela

Executive Chairperson

MMH refers to MMH Holdings Ltd., MMH Malta Ltd., MMH People Ltd. and MMH Academy Ltd.

Issue date: **18/01/2023**

Document Control: IMS Hub Rules and Regulations

